HB2 (Act 26) of the 2015 R.S. (Pointe Coupee)

Blue highlight: Indicates project with IEB Priority Change

Last updated date: 12-17-15

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board
A EH I e P1 moved to New BEHEILEE] P2 moved to LiPnse's\‘ z: ;:(:':Z'i‘t I::::: ISIaesahn:r::::f|
Agency # | Agency Name (BDS# Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved by | Credit Rescission P P2 Credit Approved e P5to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Approved b Total P5 Financing includin Project Total
SBC Approved by SBC / SBC i/ PP e Y ;RP 4
01-109 |[Office of Coastal | 961 |Morganza to Gulf of Mexico |Ascension, 23,010,000 23,010,000 0 2,500,000 2,500,0000 10,000,000 43,000,000 10,000,0000 53,000,000 53,000,000 78,510,000
Protection and Flood Control Feasibility Study, |[Assumption,
Restoration Planning, Design, Right of Way |lberia, Iberville,
and Construction of Levees, Lafourche,
Floodgates and Other Flood Pointe Coupee,
Control Systems ($100,000,000 |(St. Martin, St.
Local Match; $25,000,000 Local |Mary,
In-Kind Match; $442,000,000 |Terrebonne,
Federal Match) West Baton
Rouge
07-274  |DOTD - Public 385 |Mississippi River Levee Raising, |Avoyelles, 1,090,000 1,090,000 0 500,000 1,090,000
Improvements Arkansas to Old River, Planning |Concordia, East
and Construction Carroll, Madison,
Pointe Coupee,
Tensas
11-431  |Natural Resources - | 770 |Atchafalaya Basin Protection Assumption, 6,115,000 6,115,000 0 1,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 9,115,000
Office of the and Enhancement (Federal Avoyelles, Iberia,
Secretary Match and Local/Sponsor Iberville, Pointe
Match) Coupee, St.
Landry, St.
Martin, St. Mary
36-P49  |Pointe Coupee Port | 1002 |Pointe Coupee Parish Port Pointe Coupee 755,000 755,000 0 400,000 1,155,000
Commission Capital Improvements, Planning
and Construction
50139 [Pointe Coupee 1202 |False River Ecosystem Pointe Coupee 2,060,000 2,060,000 0 350,000 350,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 2,560,000
Parish Restoration Project, Planning
and Construction
50-J39  |Pointe Coupee 1858 [Regional Fence Line Monitoring, |Pointe Coupee 200,000 200,000 0 200,000
Parish Planning and Equipment
50-J39 |Pointe Coupee 1976 |Emergency Communications Pointe Coupee 200,000 200,000 0 200,000
Parish Equipment
50-139 |Pointe Coupee 2108 |Bayou Sere Drainage Pointe Coupee 0 63,248 63,248
Parish Improvements (False River
Outfall), Planning and
Construction
50-J39  |Pointe Coupee 2109 |Pointe Coupee Sheriff's Office  |Pointe Coupee 0 280,751 280,751
Parish Work Release Program
50-139 |Pointe Coupee 2156 |Courthouse Security, Planning  |Pointe Coupee 0 35,000 35,000 35,000
Parish and Construction
50-MG8 |Livonia 1254 |Sewer Infrastructure Pointe Coupee 50,000 50,000 0 850,000 50,000 900,000
Improvements, Planning and
Construction
50-MG8 |LIVONIA 1262 |Emergency Shelter Supply Room|POINTE COUPEE 0 30,000 30,000
Addition to the Livonia
Community Center
50-MG8 |Livonia 2025 |Purchase and Installation of Law |Pointe Coupee 120,000 120,000 0 120,000
Enforcement Surveillance
System, Planning and
Construction
50-ML4  |New Roads 1853 |Community Park Pointe Coupee 85,000 85,000 0 85,000
Redevelopment, Planning and
Construction
50-ML4  |New Roads 2188 |Major Parkway Resurface, Pointe Coupee 0 180,000 180,000
Planning and Construction
50-S39  |POINTE COUPEE 1308 |Pointe Coupee Central High POINTE COUPEE 0 959,966 959,966
PARISH SCHOOL BD School Campus Repairs
50-539 |Pointe Coupee 2032 |Pointe Coupee Parish School | Pointe Coupee 1,760,000 1,760,000 0 1,700,000 1,525,000 1,525,000 1,525,000 3,285,000
Parish School Board Board Central Office Relocation,
Renovation and Rebuilding Due
to Flooding Caused By Hurricane
Gustav
$35,445,000 $35,445,000 $0 $0 $4,688,999 $2,885,000 $10,150,000 $3,250,000 $47,525,000 $10,150,000 $57,675,000 $57,675,000 $959,966 $98,768,965



20f2

Blue highlight: Indicates project with IEB Priority Change

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board
Bcashinesiot alceshitinglor P1 moved to New BEED DG P2 moved to Li';se's\‘ z: ;:(lz':z'i‘t :::::: ISIaesahn:r:):
Agency # | Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved by | Credit Rescission P2 Credit Approved P5to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 . L . Project Total
P5 by IEB New P5 by IEB Approved by Financing including
SBC Approved by SBC SBC SBC NRP

Explanation of Means of Financing in report: (GOB = General Obligation Bond; P = Priority; SBC = State Bond Commission)

P1: Reauthorizations of previous year's GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P2: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P5to P1: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit that is being converted to a cash line of credit for FY 14-15; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Reauth P5: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit being reauthorized as non-cash line of credit; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

New P5: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a non-cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

TOTAL Cash and Other Means of Financing including NRP: All other funding, including reappropriated bond proceeds, approved for the project

NOTE: All GOB funding, regardless of priority, must receive a line of credit in order to be APPROVED for the project.




